San Diego Unified Port District San Diego, CA 92101

/G\
::J

/<°O *:*** i‘j&

PORT © Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0228 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/15/2020 In control: Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: 10/9/2020 Final action: 10/9/2020

Title: REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF DRAFT PROPOSED BOARD AGENDA FOR THE NOVEMBER

10, 2020 MEETING

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/9/2020 1 Board of Port Commissioners adopted Pass
10/6/2020 1 Board of Port Commissioners

DATE: October 6, 2020

SUBJECT:

REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF DRAFT PROPOSED BOARD AGENDA FOR THE
NOVEMBER 10, 2020 MEETING

CONSENT AGENDA

2019-0374

MICROGRID INFRASTRUCTURE AT TAMT PROJECT

A) RESOLUTION MAKING FINDINGS OF ENERGY SAVINGS FROM THE MICROGRID
INFRASTRUCTURE AT TAMT PROJECT UNDER CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION
4217.10 ET SEQ.

B) RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AWARDING CONTRACT NO.
2019-46 TO EDF RENEWABLES DISTRIBUTED SOLUTIONS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF
$2,770,530.96 FOR THE MICROGRID INFRASTRUCTURE AT TAMT PROJECT AS AUTHORIZED
BY THE BOARD IN THE FY2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, FUNDED UNDER THE
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION GRANT AGREEMENT NUMBER EPC-17-049
Engineering-Construction/Energy

2020-0096

RESOLUTION SELECTING AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MALLORY SAFETY AND
SUPPLY LLC FOR MESH DATA RADIO SYSTEM EXPANSION AND INSTALLATION SERVICES IN
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $205,000, FOR A FIVE YEAR TOTAL COST OF OWNERSHIP OF
XXX, XXX. FISCAL YEAR 2020 EXPENDITURES ARE FULLY FUNDED BY AN URBAN AREA
SAFETY INITIATIVE GRANT AND BUDGETED IN THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL
TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM. FUNDS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE FISCAL YEARS

San Diego Unified Port District Page 1 of 3 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2020-0228, Version: 1

WILL BUDGETED IN THE APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR, SUBJECT TO BOARD APPROVAL
UPON THE ADOPTION OF EACH FISCAL YEAR’S BUDGET.
Information Technology

2020-0097

RESOLUTION SELECTING AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MALLORY SAFETY AND
SUPPLY FOR PUBLIC SAFETY COMMAND VEHICLE DATA RADIO SYSTEM AND INSTALLATION
SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $142,000, FOR A FIVE YEAR TOTAL COST OF
OWNERSHIP OF $XXX,XXX. FISCAL YEAR 2020 EXPENDITURES ARE FULLY FUNDED BY AN
URBAN AREA SAFETY INITIATIVE GRANT AND BUDGETED IN THE INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM. FUNDS REQUIRED FOR
FUTURE FISCAL YEARS WILL BUDGETED IN THE APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR, SUBJECT TO
BOARD APPROVAL UPON THE ADOPTION OF EACH FISCAL YEAR’S BUDGET.

Information Technology

2020-0269
RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AWARDING CONTRACT NO.
2019-38 TO IN THE AMOUNT OF $ FOR THE U.S COAST GUARD PHASE Il TENANT

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, AS AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD IN THE FY2021 EQUIPMENT
OUTLAY AND OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET.
Engineering-Construction

2020-0275

RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AWARDING CONTRACT NO.
2019-12 TO <CONTRACTOR> IN THE AMOUNT OF <$BID AMOUNT> FOR THE RETAINING
WALL AT CENTENNIAL PARK PROJECT, AS AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD IN THE FY2021
MAJOR MAINTENANCE BUDGET

Engineering-Construction

PUBLIC HEARING

2020-0242

FIFTH AVENUE LANDING AND PORT MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT PROJECT

A) CONDUCT PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPT RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE FINAL
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT, ADOPTING FINDINGS OF FACT AND STATEMENT OF
OVERRIDING CONSIDERATIONS, ADOPTING THE MITIGATION MONITORING AND
REPORTING PROGRAM, AND DIRECTING THE FILING OF THE NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
B) ADOPT RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PHASE 1 ONLY MARINA ALTERNATIVE
(ALTERNATIVE 4) OF THE FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

C) CONDUCT PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPT RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PORT MASTER
PLAN AMENDMENT, AS AMENDED TO REFLECT THE PHASE 1 ONLY MARINA ALTERNATIVE,
AND DIRECTING FILING WITH THE CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION FOR CERTIFICATION
Development Services

2020-0358

AMENDMENT OF SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT TARIFF NO. 1-G, RATES AND
CHARGES, AND UPDATED FORMAT AND LANGUAGE

A. RESOLUTION FINDING THE AMENDMENT TO THE SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT
TARIFF NO. 1-G, RATES AND CHARGES, TO INCREASE RATES, ADD NEW RATES, AND

San Diego Unified Port District Page 2 of 3 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2020-0228, Version: 1

UPDATE TARIFF FORMAT AND LANGUAGE EXEMPT FROM THE CALIFORNIA
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA) AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 15273 OF THE CEQA
GUIDELINES

B. CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPT AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SAN DIEGO
UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT TARIFF NO. 1 -G, RATES AND CHARGES, ADD NEW RATES, AND
UPDATE TARIFF FORMAT AND LANGUAGE

Maritime

ACTION AGENDA

2020-0356

PRESENTATION OF SERVICE AWARDS TO EMPLOYEES WITH 15 OR MORE YEARS OF
SERVICE

Human Resources

2020-0359
MONTHLY REPORTING OF FINANCIAL RESULTS AND DIRECTION TO STAFF
Financial Services

2020-0229

REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF DRAFT PROPOSED BOARD AGENDA FOR THE
DECEMBER 8, 2020 MEETING

Office of the District Clerk

San Diego Unified Port District Page 3 of 3 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

